Board of Selectmen:  $ 2,000.00 
School Committee:  $ 2,000.00 

Submitted by:   Kate Hodges, Town Manager 
Recommendations: 

ARTICLE #5 
TOWN BUDGET 

To determine whether the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from available 
funds, the sum of one hundred thirty-two million, two hundred ninety-seven thousand, seven 
hundred and twenty-eight dollars ($132,297,728), or any other sum, for the following necessary 
and expedient purposes of the Town for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2026;  

General Government $4,991,448 
Public Safety $11,879,290 
Public Works $8,058,538 
Education $69,871,780 
Health & Human Services $805,633

[...]

sum, to be used to supplement one or more affordable housing projects within Dracut or take 
any other action relative thereto. 

Submitted by:   Kate Hodges, Town Manager 
Recommendations: 

ARTICLE #14 
APPROPRIATION OF COMMUNITY PRESERVATION- LAND PURCHASE 

To appropriate Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) under the Community 
Preservation Program for purchase of approximately 41 acres, formally known as the Brox Wood 
Lot, (Book 08408, Page 155) located at 461 Methuen Road as open space, including all related 
incidental costs; to be spent under the direction of the Town Manager, and as funding therefor,